
From: 	 Spurgeon, Lawrence 
To: 	 Astrid.M.Liverman@hawaii.gov  
CC: 	 Frank_Hays@nps.gov, Paula_Creech@nps.go; Melia_Lane-Kamahele@nps.gov ; Elaine_Jackson-Retondo@nps.gov ; Brian_Turner@nthp.org ; 

Betsy_Merritt@nthp.org ; Kiersten@historichawaii.org ; Katie@historichawaii.org ; Ted.Matley@dot.gov ; Faith Miyamoto (Honolulu DTS) 
(fmiyamoto@co.honolulu.hi.us ); Wendy Wichman 

Sent: 	 12/8/2008 3:12:08 PM 
Subject: 	 Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project Meeting RE: Effects to Historic Resources 

Astrid, 
This is to confirm the inter-agency coordination workshop on effects to historic resources for December 17 at 12:30 HNL (2:30 Pacific) in the City's transit project office at 
1099 Alakea Street, 17th Floor. Per your request, I am copying NPS, NTHP, and HHF for their interest. We have established a dial-in number of:1-888-742-8686 
Conference ID 9473301 for the workshop. I do not yet have an agenda, but plan to send you one next week. As you know, we are in the middle of our public hearings, 
so a bit busy this week. 

I'll see you next week, 
Lawrence 

Lawrence Spurgeon 
Parsons Brinckerhoff 
(808)768-6147 
spurgeon@pbworld.com  

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain confidential information for 
the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying, alteration, 
dissemination or distribution of, or reliance on this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
message in error, or you are not an authorized recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying 
to this message, delete this message and all copies from your e-mail system and destroy any printed copies 
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